i= Grand Prix Krakowa w biegach gérskich

Klasyfikacja generalna

L]
L]
23km-OPEN K

# Dystans
1 23km
2 23km
3 23km
4 23km
5 23km
6 23km
7 23km
8 23km
9 23km
10 23km
11 23km
12 23km
13 23km
14 23km
15 23km
16 23km
17 23km
18 23km
19 23km
20 23km
21 23km
22 23km
23 23km
24 23km
25 23km
26 23km
27 23km

Kat.

K20

K20

K30

K30

K30

K40

K30

K30

K30

K30

K50

K30

K30

K40

K30

K20

K30

K20

K20

K20

K40

K50

K30

K30

K30

K40

K30

Nazwisko, imig

MAMALA Justyna
KWIATKOWSKA Kinga
IWANOWICZ Anna
PIECUCH Karolina
CHRZASCIK Anna
PARYLA-GRABIEC Matgorzata
WALERJAN-RUSEK Agnieszka
MAZUR Kasia

BARAN Marta
BERNASIEWICZ Justyna
SADAKIERSKA-CHUDY Anna
SADOWSKA Marta
PIOTROWICZ Matgorzata
GRUSZKA Kamila

MERCIK Wioleta
SZCZEPANSKA Edyta
£OJ-KONIECZNA Edyta
SOSNOWSKA Dominika
SOLINSKA Katarzyna
HAJNOS-MALECKA Maria
GALEWICZ Katarzyna
BAJOREK Lidia
MOSZCZYNSKA Agata
KUREK Marta

JAROMIRSKA Elzbieta

NIZIOLEK Gabriela

SZELEREWICZ-GLADYSZ Paulina

Klub

Night Runners +

parkrun Chrzanow

Ptomyk Olkusz

Night Runners

Biegam bo lubie

KOSSMATE ZUKI

SRTG Proszowice

Niepotomice Biegaja

Night Runners

Team Doris Krakow

SRTG Proszowice

Cisowianka Team

KWSPZ Krakow

Zadyszka Oswiecim

Niepotomice Biegaja

Rokur.

1991

1988

1980

1985

1978

1976

1978

1984

1980

1985

1964

1983

1984

1976

1982

1989

1979

1998

1990

1991

1976

1967

1981

1986

1983

1977

1978

El

87.66

81.27

84.33

80.99

7912

81.29

81.19

7301

73.85

69.7

7174

64.21

64.32

69.76

62.67

57.2

57.23

100

89.67

86.84

85.94

44.06

78.12

E2

84.49

87.56

81.64

83.93

83.38

77.24

72.64

76.33

73.94

70.59

67.32

72

69.61

58.1

59.78

56.76

54.55

100

98.15

95.16

93.31

36.59

E3

E4

ES

Suma

172.15

168.83

165.97

164.92

1625

158.53

153.83

149.34

147.79

140.29

139.06

136.21

133.93

127.86

12245

113.96

11178

100

100

98.15

95.16

93.31

89.67

86.84

85.94

80.65

78.12



# Dystans
28 23km
29 23km
30 23km
31 23km
32 23km
33 23km
34 23km
35 23km
36 23km
37 23km
38 23km
39 23km
23km-OPEN M
# Dystans
1 23km
2 23km
3 23km
4 23km
5 23km
6 23km
7 23km
8 23km
9 23km
10 23km
11 23km
12 23km
13 23km
14 23km
15 23km

Kat.

K20

K40

K40

K40

K20

K30

K30

K30

K40

K30

K30

K50

Kat.

M40

M30

M30

M20

M30

M40

M30

M40

M30

M40

M30

M40

M20

M30

M30

Nazwisko, imie

DYS-BZIUM Marchwia
ROZYCKA Agnieszka
PIEKARSKA-NAJBART Alicja
RDZANEK-RYCHLICKA Aldona
KUCY Emilia
SLIWA-BORKIEWICZ Bernadetta
BURKIEWICZ-SLIWA Bernadetta
SZKOLA- SNIEZEK Agnieszka
BRZYCHCZYK Beata

GLINSKA Aleksandra
WITKOWSKA Aleksandra

POLIT Aneta

Nazwisko, imie
KOCZWARA Tomasz
UZNANSKI Piotr
STARZAK Pawet
KUBERA Barttomiej
KOCZAJA Artur
WIECEK Maciej
WATROBA Tomasz
TYLEK Rafat

CZECH Robert
GRYGIEL Marek
BORSZOWSKI Zbigniew
KIJANKA Artur
MICHALSKI Michat
WOJCIK Dawid

WADAS Grzegorz

Klub

NAUKA BIEGA

NAUKA BIEGA

Przysztam popatrzec

NHTeam

Klub

Euroclear Running Team

Inka Running Team

FORUMrun

WKS Wawel BnO

FLEXISTAV SPORT

AZS-AWF Krakéw Masters

JacekBiega Running Team

FramesFactory Racing Team

Polonia Vidi Vici

Rok ur.

1993

1972

1969

1970

1996

1983

1983

1983

1972

1983

1981

1966

Rok ur.

1977

1986

1983

1995

1985

1974

1987

1971

1978

1976

1980

1968

1988

1980

1978

E1l

37.55

67.3

60.97

55.86

46.63

45.14

4241

E1l

98.19

9185

89.76

88.29

90.55

87.05

86.79

87.68

82.92

82.79

83.81

84.12

79

79.94

81.23

E2

37.62

68.86

68.51

61.99

58.38

51.99

E2

100

94.79

9217

91.69

87.83

87.64

85.53

80.77

83.39

82.96

79.27

76.35

81.19

78.95

75.75

E3

E3

E4

E4

ES5

E5

Suma

75.17

68.86

68.51

67.3

61.99

60.97

58.38

55.86

51.99

46.63

45.14

4241

Suma

198.19

186.64

181.93

179.98

178.38

174.69

172.32

168.45

166.31

165.75

163.08

160.47

160.19

158.89

156.98



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Dystans

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

Kat.

M30

M30

M30

M40

M30

M20

M30

M40

M40

M30

M20

M20

M30

M30

M30

M40

M40

M40

M20

M30

M40

M40

M40

M30

M30

M20

M40

M20

M30

M40

M50

Nazwisko, imie
NYCZ Marek
HAJDUK Piotr
KURYJ Marek
PIETRZYK Mariusz
KASTELIK Mariusz
KOZIEt Jan

DAV’ Paolo
BUCZYNSKI Adam
CZAPCZYNSKI Cezary
SZAPOROW tukasz
SAJAK Kamil
KLUSEK Mateusz
ZABECKI Przemystaw
OBRAL Szymon
KWIATKOWSKI Michael
ZIEMNIK Maciej
KOPEC Mirostaw
GRADEK Dariusz
MOSKWIAK Mateusz
URYGA Jakub
MALYSZA Stawomir
SALAMON Arkadiusz
NIEDZWIADEK Piotr
PYTEL Mitosz
KUSMIERZ Grzegorz
LACHOR Krzysztof
TOMCZYK Marcin
PRZYWOZKI Rafat
KRETEK Marcin
SADOWSKI Tomasz

GIERULA Robert

Klub

NOVOMATIC Tech Poland

WKS Wawel BnO

Speed Team Brzeszcze

Nokia Krakow

ultramaratonpodkarpacki.pl

SRTG Proszowice

ROZBIEGANE DOBCZYCE

Sklep Biegacza Running Team Krakow

Po co tyle lata¢?

Bronko Dzik

Mirmark

Beer Bros Runners

Deutsche Bank Marathon Team

Solne Miasto

MM POWER

Eskadra Krakow

ARMIA LACHOROW

KOSSMATE ZUKI

UBS Krakow Runnig Team

Rok ur.

1986

1987

1978

1977

1981

1988

1981

1975

1977

1981

1990

1989

1982

1983

1987

1974

1974

1971

1989

1981

1971

1975

1976

1979

1979

1994

1973

1993

1984

1977

1964

E1l

75.09

78.79

70.97

69.49

78.63

74.22

7175

74.94

69.77

74.72

75.79

65.15

71.18

73.3

64.53

68.46

67.79

67.22

65.88

65.81

66.53

64.8

65.92

65.27

64.1

72.14

64.69

61.64

56.88

59.3

60.23

E2

80.79

73.59

79.89

81.06

69.9

74.1

74.9

70.5

75.6

70.16

68.32

78.87

7142

6641

72.83

67.24

67.12

66.67

67.64

65.57

6401

65.69

64.45

64.57

65.65

57.34

62.94

64.73

68.83

63.7

62.59

E3

E4

E5

Suma

155.88

152.38

150.86

150.55

148.53

148.32

146.65

145.44

145.37

144.88

144.11

144.02

1426

139.71

137.36

1357

134.91

133.89

133.52

131.38

130.54

13049

130.37

129.84

129.75

129.48

127.63

126.37

125.71

123

122.82



47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Dystans

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

Kat.

M40

M50

M30

M50

M30

M30

M40

M30

M30

M20

M20

M20

M20

M20

M20

M20

M40

M30

M30

M40

M40

M50

M40

M30

M30

M30

M30

M40

M40

M40

M40

Nazwisko, imie
WIERZBICKI Piotr
KAMINSKI Krzysztof
WESOEOWSKI Krzysztof
RADCZAK Andrzej
KACZMAREK Pawel
SZELAG Stawomir
SZCZEPANSKI Sebastian
RABENDA Andrzej
DYKSZAK Filip
ANTOS Pawet
TONIARZ Dymitr
STRZEPEK Bartosz
PETRYLAK Jakub
WITEK Wojciech
KONIK Jarostaw
NISZCZOT Dariusz
KUCIA Sebastian
MERCIK Mateusz
STOCKI Tomasz
CHOLEWA Tomasz
GORALCZYK Robert
PASEAWSKI Maciej
BARAN Mariusz
SWIERC Marcin
GEORGIEV Lyudmil
DWORAK Norbert
WOZNIAK Dawid
STASIKOWSKI Jacek
BORYCKI Mirostaw
MISKIEWICZ Bartosz

LEWANDOWSKI Marcin

Klub

Homo Sapiens Cztapiens

Poranny Patrol

LISY PUSTYNI

Kopytko

Horda

KT WaterKnights SBO Shell

COMARCH

KW Krakow

Night Runners
NOVOMATIC Tech Poland

parkrun Chrzanéw

Zabierzow Biega

Tri Division Triathlon Team

TriDivision Triathlon Team

Happy Tri Friends

Rok ur.

1976

1958

1983

1961

1978

1979

1974

1979

1983

1989

1988

1988

1992

1991

1993

1992

1976

1982

1981

1974

1973

1963

1977

1985

1979

1980

1984

1969

1976

1976

1973

E1l

59.92

60.17

55.89

61.07

56.8

58.67

54.97

56.69

61.13

62.81

52.13

56.72

60.32

50.24

5528

48.54

49.92

62.23

49.73

50.64

5226

48.61

50.52

100

5222

54.89

58.18

427

4274

36.62

E2

62.5

58.91

59.7

54.19

58.44

5575

57.74

54.72

48.77

46.28

55.38

50.35

46.73

56.2

50.92

57.65

55.57

42.05

54.02

5292

49.13

5232

49.56

4513

40.73

35.82

50.9

93.46

48.19

54.23

E3

E4

E5

Suma

12242

119.08

115.59

115.26

115.24

114.42

112.71

11141

109.9

109.09

107.51

107.07

107.05

106.44

106.2

106.19

105.49

104.28

103.75

103.56

101.39

100.93

100.08

100

97.35

95.62

94

93.6

93.46

90.93

90.85



78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

Dystans

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

Kat.

M40

M20

M40

M20

M40

M30

M40

M40

M30

M20

M20

M50

M30

M40

M40

M30

M40

M50

M30

M40

M30

M30

M40

M30

M30

M50

M30

M30

M40

M30

M40

Nazwisko, imie
MAJCHER Piotr
OPOZDA Maciej
MAJTYKA Tomasz
KIELBON Michat
LABNO Waldemar
JANOSFilip

MIGACZ Jacek
RYKALA Wojciech
GINTER Wojciech
WYZGA Mariusz
HALAGARDA Krzysztof
MOSZKOWICZ Pawet
URAMEK Andrzej
BULKA tukasz
PIECHOTA Roman
NAGACZ Krzysztof
MISIUK Marek
LABUZINSKI Stawomir
MATEUSZUK Robert
SMITKOWSKI Fabian
OPOZDA Arkadiusz
HERDZINA Przemystaw
FEREK Maciej
LECHOWSKI Tomasz
GASIOR Kamil
MUSZYNSKI Maciej
ROGOZ Daniel
CYGAN Lukasz
PIWOWARCZYK Andrzej
GRADZI Dariusz

WEADYKA Anatol

Klub

Eskadra Krakow

LOS TREPOS COMPANIEROS

PRZEWORSKA GRUPA BIEGOWA

Dotsport

TRAIL RUN KRAKOW

Evil Team

Ridge Runner

PDK

nogamidogory.pl

TrailRun.pl

MATEUSHUK TEAM

LOS TREPOS COMPANIEROS

NOVOMATIC Tech Poland

Mint Software

UNDEFEATED RUNNING TEAM

MMPower

Klub Sportowy Hajime

AKGK TEAM Krakowska Izba Adwokacka

Druzyna Mojacukrzyca.pl

Rok ur.

1972

1990

1970

1989

1974

1979

1977

1977

1985

1990

1988

1967

1984

1972

1975

1983

1977

1964

1985

1972

1980

1981

1974

1985

1987

1966

1980

1984

1971

1983

1973

E1l

48.58

49.07

87.81

36.63

84.56

81.73

81.56

80.66

41.74

79.68

36.06

46.3

43.49

76.66

40.03

36.55

50.13

744

26.33

42.49

7181

31.55

35.79

68.29

68.09

E2

89.81

41.12

39.32

48.85

83.07

81.93

81.31

38.13

43.6

32.87

34.5

36.47

39.61

25.05

47.77

31.37

71.67

71.67

38.45

33.93

E3

E4

E5

Suma

89.81

89.7

88.39

87.81

8548

84.56

83.07

81.93

81.73

81.56

81.31

80.66

79.87

79.68

79.66

79.17

77.99

76.66

76.5

76.16

75.18

744

74.1

73.86

7181

71.67

71.67

70

69.72

68.29

68.09



109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

Dystans

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

Kat.

M30

M40

M40

M30

M40

M40

M30

M20

M20

M30

M30

M20

M30

M30

M40

M30

M20

M40

M40

M50

M30

M30

M20

M20

M50

M40

M30

M30

M30

M40

M40

Nazwisko, imie
MORAWA Mateusz
BATKO Grzegorz
KWIECIEN Arkadiusz
SARZYNSKI Wojciech
KUREK Radostaw
ZAK Pawet
BtASZCZYK Marcin
CZUBA Karol
MADEJSKI Dawid
ZIELONKA Jacek
ZIEBA Marcin
CIESLIK Sebastian
SMOLEN Piotr
SLIWA Wojciech
FIGIEL Marek
SLIWINSKI Pawet
tECKI Pawet
GAWESKI Maciej
SALIK Stanistaw
MADEJ Mirostaw
OLOWNIA tukasz
WISNIEWSKI Mateusz
MICHNA Pawet
BACHNIAK Daniel
BOROWIECKI Piotr
JARACZEWSKI Piotr
DZIEDZIC Krzysztof
KORPULA Grzegorz
KUTAJ Grzegorz
NIEDZIELSKI Robert

DUC-SYPOSZ Aureliusz

Klub

Lacho Team

Vege Runners Skundlony.pl

Sarzyn-SKI

KUREKSZKLO

Niepotomice Biegaja

TRIATHLON YMCA KRAKOW

MAKACZUMI

Lacho Team

Radosne Pijaczki z Nadwaga

Poranny Patrol

Progres Judo

FC po 40tce

Poranny Patrol

KW Krakow

Solne Miasto

parkrun Chrzanéw

APIWAST Krakéw

Amator

VEGE RUNNERS

Rok ur.

1979

1976

1976

1979

1969

1973

1979

1988

1989

1979

1978

1988

1981

1984

1971

1985

1989

1973

1976

1964

1980

1982

1989

1988

1964

1975

1978

1982

1979

1977

1976

E1l

38.82

30.25

65.78

34.02

64.89

64.45

27.12

63.02

62.97

40.47

60.09

59.36

58.44

30.18

5773

31.53

57.48

57.31

39.21

33.58

56.46

54.58

E2

66.99

27.24

66.01

35.54

31.05

64.17

36.78

63.36

20

60.1

59.56

28.13

26.18

17.86

23.28

56.79

56.26

56.14

E3

E4

E5

Suma

66.99

66.06

66.01

65.79

65.78

65.07

64.89

64.45

64.17

63.9

63.36

63.02

62.97

60.47

60.1

60.09

59.56

59.36

58.44

58.31

5773

5771

57.48

57.31

57.07

56.81

56.79

56.46

56.26

56.14

54.58



140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

158

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

Dystans

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

Kat.

M40

M40

M30

M40

M40

M40

M30

M30

M40

M50

M40

M30

M40

M40

M40

M40

M30

M20

M40

M20

M30

M40

M20

M30

M40

M30

M40

M20

M30

M40

M20

Nazwisko, imie
JAREMA Marek

ZAK Krzysztof
GOtAB Rafat
GRABIEC Dariusz
RAKOCZY Marcin
£USZCZEWSKI Piotr
HARPULA Wojciech
TITOV Auton
RYCHLICKI Waldemar
RZEPECKI Krzysztof
GROCHAL Rafat
PIELAK Michat
KULA Damian

LISIK Dariusz
AUGUSTYN Adam
DUKIELSKI Grzegorz
KALITA Damian
SOJECKI Krzysztof
JANISZEWSKI Marcin
KUCHCINSKI Piotr
KOTARSKI Konrad
SMIGIELSKI Piotr
GAWLOWICZ Barttomiej
BUCZEK Tomasz
SUSZ Artur
BORCZYNSKI Michat
CHROMNIAK Marcin
KUREK Dawid
ZARNA Btazej
NIZIOLEK Marek

RUFFENACH Jeremy

Klub

Alior Bank

WOLNY BIEGACZ

Nowa Huta Cycling p

augustyn.net

Huragan Zawichost

Nauka Biega

Poranny Patrol

Lusina projekt

Horda

Zadyszka Oswiecim

Rok ur.

1969

1974

1987

1976

1977

1971

1983

1985

1968

1963

1973

1981

1977

1976

1976

1975

1979

1990

1976

1992

1978

1971

1994

1979

1977

1979

1972

1990

1984

1972

1988

E1l

22.75

26.03

34.23

5249

28.31

27.59

51.67

33.76

27.75

26.06

48

46.34

46.24

22.89

43.31

24.1

38.91

38.34

19.95

37.78

18.02

3.39

34.26

E2

54.12

30.66

27.24

18.99

23.98

2448

5191

50.89

17.08

22.08

48.63

22.15

233

43.08

42.8

18.01

39.21

17.93

37.86

17.2

31.36

E3

E4

E5

Suma

54.12

5341

5327

5322

5249

5229

52.07

5191

51.67

50.89

50.84

49.83

48.63

48.21

48

46.34

46.24

46.19

43.31

43.08

42.8

4211

39.21

38.91

38.34

37.88

37.86

37.78

35.22

34.75

34.26



171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

Dystans

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

23km

Kat.

M50

M30

M30

M40

M40

M60

M40

M20

M50

M40

M40

M30

M40

M40

M30

M20

M30

M40

M20

M20

M20

M40

M40

M40

M30

M20

M40

Nazwisko, imie

MARCINEK Wojciech

WYRZYKOWSKI Marcin

BIALASIK Bartosz
KOSMALA Bartosz
GIBALA Marcin
DZIEZOK Bogustaw
SZAKIEL Jerzy
PITEK Stawomir
CHUDY Jacek
SIWIEC Mariusz
STACHURA Maciej
MICHALIK Dawid
ZOKLTEK Piotr
SZYJA Dariusz
PIOTROWICZ Jakub
NIZIOLEK Mateusz
KOZtOWSKI Janusz
CALA Maciej
tABEDZ Artur
KOtODZIEJ Mirostaw
BOROWIECKI tukasz
OTREBSKI Tomasz
STOLARZ Grzegorz
OREOWSKI Rafat
MARZEC Pawet
BANACH Jakub

SZCZEPOCKI Andrzej

Klub

Hulaj Noga

Night Runners
Kosmala Team

Fundacja Auxilium

Klub Biegacza AZS UEK

brak

Aktywna Strona Zycia
Zabierzow Biega
Horda

PGB Sportowa Paczka

ADS Masna

NOVOMATIC Tech Poland
CHCIALEM SE POBIEGAC
zse.krakow.pl

Muzeum Historyczne Miasta Krakowa

Niepotomice Biegaja

zaMARCHWIScie

Niepotomice Biegaja

Rok ur.

1960

1982

1987

1974

1972

1957

1975

1988

1962

1969

1970

1982

1969

1975

1986

1990

1983

1976

1998

1991

1989

1976

1977

1976

1982

1989

1970

E1l

17.88

13.77

153

28.97

16.72

2351

22.61

12.57

779

E2

16.22

33.97

20

33.63

3343

32.75

31.36

31.12

1217

30.11

30.03

13.92

10.12

26.64

24.72

20.04

19.71

17.8

11.05

7.53

E3

E4

E5

Suma

34.1

33.97

33.77

33.63

3343

32.75

31.36

31.12

30.97

30.11

30.03

29.22

28.97

26.84

26.64

24.72

2351

22.61

20.04

19.71

17.8

12.57

11.05

779

7.53



